IFRS adjustments as described in the preceding discussion. For the twelve months ended December 31,
2010, the deferred income tax asset balance was decreased by $3.7 million and deferred income tax
expense was increased by $6.2 million.

h) Statement of Cash Flows

Under IFRS, cash from operating activities is reduced by geological and geophysical expenses and
excludes cash outflows related to purchases of Paramount’s Common Shares under the Company’s
stock incentive plan and the effect of changes in foreign exchange rates in respect of foreign currency
cash balances. Under Previous GAAP, geological and geophysical expenses were included in cash used
in investing activities and cash outflows related to the purchase of Paramount’s Common Shares under
the Company’s stock incentive plan and the effect of changes in foreign exchange rates in respect of
foreign currency cash and cash equivalent balances were included in cash flows from operating activities.

Summarized reconciliations of Paramount’s 2010 previous GAAP amounts to IFRS amounts are as
follows:

Balance Sheet

 December 31, 2010 January 1, 2010
 Previous

GAAP
IFRS

 Adjustments IFRS
Previous

GAAP
IFRS

Adjustments IFRS
Current assets   110.5   –   110.5   121.2   -   121.2
Long term assets   1,266.7   14.1   1,280.8   980.8   (65.1)   915.7
   1,377.2   14.1   1,391.3   1,102.0   (65.1)   1,036.9

Current liabilities   151.6   7.1   158.7   87.0   4.8   91.8
Long term liabilities 439.9 110.5 550.4   242.1   61.4   303.5
 591.5 117.6 709.1   329.1   66.2   395.3

Equity 785.7 (103.5) 682.2   772.9   (131.3)   641.6
 1,377.2 14.1 1,391.3   1,102.0   (65.1)   1,036.9

Paramount Resources Ltd. | First Quarter 2011 27

Comprehensive Income

Twelve months
ended

December 31, 2010

Three months
ended

March 31, 2010
Comprehensive Income – Previous GAAP  $ (54.0)  $ (12.6)
IFRS Adjustments:

Adjustments to PP&E related to impairments and changes in depletion   9.2   12.7
Accretion of asset retirement obligations 1.8 0.5
Change in currency translation method related to foreign subsidiaries (3.5) (2.1)
Change in stock-based compensation 3.5 1.0
Adjustment to flow-through shares (5.3) (1.4)
Change in income from equity accounted investments 30.4 31.9

[…]

Paramount has applied IFRS as of the Transition Date, and all amounts presented in these Interim
Consolidated Financial Statements have been prepared on a consistent basis in accordance with the
Company’s expected IFRS accounting policies except where certain IFRS 1 exemptions were utilized.
The following information reconciles the 2010 comparative amounts included in these Interim
Consolidated Financial Statements to the January 1, 2010, first quarter 2010 and annual amounts that
were previously published in accordance with Previous GAAP.

Paramount Resources Ltd. | First Quarter 2011 56

Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)
($ thousands, except as noted)

The following table summarizes the adjustments to Paramount’s December 31, 2009 balance sheet prepared under Previous GAAP to the Company’s Transition
Date balance sheet prepared in accordance with IFRS:

December 31,
2009

Previous
GAAP Reclasses PPE ARO FX SBC FTS

Equity
Accounting

Deferred
Tax

Net Transition
Date

Adjustments

January 1,
2010
IFRS

ASSETS  (19 a) (19 b) (19 c) (19 d) (19 e) (19 f) (19 g) (19 h)
Current assets  $ 121,214  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ 121,214
Exploration and evaluation   –   152,170   –   –   (887)   –   –   –   –   151,283   151,283
Property, plant and equipment, net   716,235   (152,170)   (65,412)   8,563   (4,110)   –   –   –   –   (213,129)   503,106
Investments   234,586   (234,586)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (234,586)   –
Equity accounted investments   –   119,203   –   –   –   –   –   (7,611)   1,879   113,471   113,471
Investments in securities   –   115,383   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   115,383   115,383
Deferred income tax   29,940   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   2,483   2,483   32,423
  $ 1,101,975  $ –  $ (65,412)  $ 8,563  $ (4,997)  $ –  $ –  $ (7,611)  $ 4,362  $ (65,095)  $1,036,880

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities

 Drilling rig loan  $ 29,380  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ 29,380
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   46,162   –   –   –   –   –   2,409   –   –   2,409   48,571
 Stock-based compensation   11,441   –   –   –   –   2,386   –   –   –   2,386   13,827
   86,983   –   –   –   –   2,386   2,409   –   –   4,795   91,778

Long-term debt   93,655   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   93,655
Asset retirement obligations   103,462   –   –   91,626   –   –   –   –   –   91,626   195,088
Stock-based compensation   3,771   –   –   –   –   950   –   –   –   950   4,721
Deferred income tax   41,194   –   –   –   –   –   2,879   –   (34,039)   (31,160)   10,034

   329,065   –   –   91,626   –   3,336   5,288   –   (34,039)   66,211   395,276

Shareholders’ Equity
 Share capital   393,087   –   –   –   –   –   25,104   –   –   25,104   418,191
 Retained earnings   373,745   –   (65,412)   (83,063)   (4,997)   (3,336)   (30,392)   (6,560)   38,401   (155,359)   218,386
 Reserves   –   6,078   –   –   –   –   –   (1,051)   –   5,027   5,027
 Contributed surplus   2,890   (2,890)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (2,890)   –
 Accumulated other comprehensive income   3,188   (3,188)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (3,188)   –
   772,910   –   (65,412)   (83,063)   (4,997)   (3,336)   (5,288)   (7,611)   38,401   (131,306)   641,604
  $ 1,101,975  $ –  $ (65,412)  $ 8,563  $ (4,997)  $ –  $ –  $ (7,611)  $ 4,362  $ (65,095)  $1,036,880

Paramount Resources Ltd. | First Quarter 2011 57

Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)
($ thousands, except as noted)

The following table  summarizes the adjustments to Paramount’s December 31, 2010 balance sheet prepared under Previous GAAP to the Company’s balance sheet
prepared in accordance with IFRS:

December 31,
2010

Previous
GAAP

Transition
Date

Adjustments Reclasses PPE ARO  FX SBC FTS
Equity

Accounting
Deferred

Tax

December 31,
2010
IFRS

ASSETS   (19 a) (19 b) (19 c) (19 d) (19 e) (19 f) (19 g) (19 h)
Current assets  $ 110,511  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ 110,511
Deposit   19,788   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   19,788
Exploration and evaluation   –   151,283   118,214   (128)   285   (570)   –   –   –   –   269,084
Property, plant and equipment, net   884,525   (213,129)   (118,214)   12,889   17,153   (2,890)   –   –   –   –   580,334
Investments   305,288   (234,586)   (70,702)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
Equity accounted investments   –   113,471   (3,632)   –   –   –   –   –   30,340   (1,879)   138,300
Investments in securities   –   115,383   74,334   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   189,717
Deferred income tax   48,489   33,643   –   –   995   –   –   (3,803)   –   (3,749)   75,575
Goodwill   8,623   –   –   (3,577)   2,966   –   –   –   –   –   8,012
  $1,377,224  $ (33,935)  $ –  $ 9,184  $ 21,399  $ (3,460)  $ –  $ (3,803)  $ 30,340  $ (5,628)  $ 1,391,321

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities

 Drilling rig loan  $ 26,880  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ 26,880
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   78,806   2,409   –   –   –   –   –   3,713   –   –   84,928
Risk management   693   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   693
 Stock-based compensation   45,232   2,386   –   –   –   –   (1,431)   –   –   –   46,187
   151,611   4,795   –   –   –   –   (1,431)   3,713   –   –   158,688

Long-term debt   294,205   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   294,205
Asset retirement obligations   130,564   91,626   –   –   19,580   –   –   –   –   –   241,770
Stock-based compensation   15,110   950   –   –   –   –   (1,600)   –   –   –   14,460

   591,490   97,371   –   –   19,580   –   (3,031)   3,713   –   –   709,123

Shareholders’ Equity
 Share capital   458,895   25,104   –   –   –   –   –   (2,172)   –   –   481,827
 Retained earnings   251,277   (155,359)   (503)   9,184   1,507   –   3,486   (5,344)   30,372   (6,245)   128,375
 Reserves   –   5,027   69,987   –   312   (3,460)   (455)   –   (32)   617   71,996
 Contributed surplus   3,940   (2,890)   (1,050)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
 Accumulated other comprehensive income   71,622   (3,188)   (68,434)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
   785,734  (131,306) – 9,184 1,819 (3,460) 3,031 (7,516) 30,340 (5,628) 682,198
  $1,377,224  $ (33,935)  $ –  $ 9,184  $ 21,399  $ (3,460)  $ –  $ (3,803)  $ 30,340  $ (5,628)  $1,391,321

Paramount Resources Ltd. | First Quarter 2011 58

Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)
($ thousands, except as noted)

The following table summarizes the adjustments to Paramount’s comprehensive loss for the year-ended December 31, 2010 prepared under Previous GAAP to the
Company’s comprehensive loss prepared in accordance with IFRS:

Year ended December 31, 2010
Previous

GAAP Reclasses PPE ARO FX SBC FTS
Equity

Accounting
Deferred

Tax IFRS
  (19 a) (19 b) (19 c) (19 d) (19 e) (19 f) (19 g) (19 h)
Petroleum and natural gas sales  $ 184,395  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ 184,395
Royalties   (21,227)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (21,227)

Revenue   163,168   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   163,168
Gain on financial commodity contracts   10,047   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   10,047
   173,215   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   173,215
Expenses

Operating expense and production tax   50,892   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   50,892
Transportation   17,219   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   17,219
General and administrative   15,417   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   15,417
Stock-based compensation   58,764   –   –   –   –   (3,486)   –   –   –   55,278
Depletion and depreciation   178,007   (8,022)   (9,335)   –   –   –   –   –   –   160,650
Exploration   8,829   (8,829)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
Dry hole   9,492   (9,492)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
Gain on sale of property, plant and equipment   (3)   –   –   (377)   –   –   –   –   –   (380)
Write-down of petroleum and natural gas assets   25,332   (25,332)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
Interest   13,560   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   13,560
Foreign exchange   (801)   503   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (298)
Debt extinguishment   1,708   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   1,708
Exploration and evaluation   –   42,570   151   –   –   –   –   –   –   42,721
Accretion of asset retirement obligations   –   9,105   –   (1,130)   –   –   –   –   –   7,975

   378,416   503   (9,184)   (1,507)   –   (3,486)   –   –   –   364,742
Income from investments   8,227   (2,600)   –   –   –   –   –   30,372   –   35,999
Other   2,184   2,600   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   4,784
Loss before tax   (194,790)   (503)   9,184   1,507   –   3,486   –   30,372   –   (150,744)
Income tax expense (recovery)

Current   213   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   213
Deferred   (72,535)   –   –   –   –   –   5,344   –   6,245   (60,946)

   (72,322)   –   –   –   –   –   5,344   –   6,245   (60,733)
Net loss  $ (122,468)   (503)   9,184   1,507   –   3,486   (5,344)   30,372   (6,245)   (90,011)

Other comprehensive income (loss), net of tax

Change in market value of securities   71,602   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   71,602
Exchange differences on translation of US subsidiaries   –   503   –   312   (3,460)   –   –   –   617   (2,028)
Reclass of accumulated (gains) to earnings   (3,168)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (3,168)

Comprehensive loss  $ (54,034)  $ –  $ 9,184  $ 1,819  $ (3,460)  $ 3,486  $ (5,344)  $ 30,372  $ (5,628)  $ (23,605)

Paramount Resources Ltd. | First Quarter 2011 59

Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)
($ thousands, except as noted)

a) Reclassifications ("Reclasses")

i. Balance Sheet

Exploration and Evaluation Assets

At the Transition Date, exploration and evaluation assets having a carrying value of $152.2 million,
primarily consisting of costs related to undeveloped land and incomplete exploratory drilling projects,

[…]

year ended 2010 increased by $30.4 million.

h) Deferred Income Tax ("Deferred Tax")

On Transition Date, the Company’s deferred income tax asset balance was increased by $2.5 million, the
deferred income tax liability balance was decreased by $34.0 million, and the equity accounted
investments balance was increased by $1.9 million to reflect the tax impacts of the IFRS adjustments as
described in the preceding discussion. For the twelve months ended December 31, 2010, the deferred
income tax asset balance was decreased by $3.7 million, the equity accounted investments balance was
decreased by $1.9 million and deferred income tax expense was increased by $6.2 million. Deferred
income tax on foreign exchange differences on translation of the US subsidiaries was $0.6 million for the
twelve months ended December 31, 2010.

Paramount Resources Ltd. | First Quarter 2011 63

Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)
($ thousands, except as noted)

The following table summarizes the adjustments to Paramount’s comprehensive income for the three months ended March 31, 2010 prepared under Previous GAAP to
the Company’s comprehensive income prepared in accordance with IFRS:

Three months ended March 31, 2010
Previous

GAAP Reclasses PPE ARO FX SBC FTS
Equity

Accounting
Deferred

Tax IFRS

Petroleum and natural gas sales  $ 48,895  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ –  $ 48,895
Royalties   (6,956)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (6,956)

Revenue   41,939   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   41,939
Gain on financial commodity contracts   10,465   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   10,465
   52,404   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   52,404
Expenses

Operating expense and production tax   14,127   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   14,127
Transportation   4,086   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   4,086
General and administrative   3,342   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   3,342
Stock-based compensation   7,747   –   –   –   –   (1,015)   –   –   –   6,732
Depletion and depreciation   39,609   (5,146)   (12,755)   –   –   –   –   –   –   21,708
Exploration   3,054   (3,054)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
Dry hole   8,150   (8,150)   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –
Gain on sale of property, plant and equipment   –   –   –   (101)   –   –   –   –   –   (101)
Interest   2,673   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   2,673
Foreign exchange   (1,187)   385   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   (802)
Exploration and evaluation   –   14,179   83   –   –   –   –   –   –   14,262
Accretion of asset retirement obligations   –   2,171   –   (257)   –   –   –   –   –   1,914

   81,601   385   (12,672)   (358)   –   (1,015)   –   –   –   67,941
Income from investments   8,671   –   –   –   –   –   –   31,900   –   40,571
Other   598   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   598
Income (loss) before tax   (19,928)   (385)   12,672   358   –   1,015   –   31,900   –   25,632
Income tax expense (recovery)

Current   3   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   3
Deferred   (5,468)   –   –   –   –   –   1,405   –   2,781   (1,282)

   (5,465)   –   –   –   –   –   1,405   –   2,781   (1,279)
Net income (loss)   (14,463)   (385)   12,672   358   –   1,015   (1,405)   31,900   (2,781)   26,911
Other comprehensive income, net of tax

Change in market value of securities   1,824   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   –   1,824
Exchange differences on translation of US subsidiaries   –   385   –   170   (2,055)   –   –   –   (189)   (1,689)

Comprehensive income (loss)  $ (12,639)  $ –  $ 12,672  $ 528  $ (2,055)  $ 1,015  $ (1,405)  $ 31,900  $ (2,970)  $ 27,046

Paramount Resources Ltd. | First Quarter 2011 64

Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)
($ thousands, except as noted)

The following table reconciles Shareholders’ Equity as at March 31, 2010 under Previous GAAP to
Shareholders’ Equity prepared in accordance with IFRS:

As at March 31, 2010
Shareholders’ Equity – Previous GAAP  $ 760,944

IFRS Adjustments:
Change in asset retirement obligations   (82,535)
Adjustments to PP&E related to impairments and changes in depletion  (52,740)